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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 FATHIMA NAZRIN S SALIM (FTHR) UPPOOTTIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

2 03/01/2026 Ajeesh M Muraleedharan Pilla 
(FTHR)

AnuBhavan, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

3 03/01/2026 ANOOBAR S SHEREEF KUNJU 
(FTHR)

17/700 
MANNAMVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

4 03/01/2026 ANJANA B BIJU (FTHR) ANUGRAHA, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
PALLIMON

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

5 03/01/2026 UVAISUL KHARNI KAMARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

6 03/01/2026 SHEEJA R REHIM S (HSBN) AJMAL MANSIL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

MUKHATHALA P O, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

7 03/01/2026 SULAIMAN H HANEEFA KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SUBINA MANZIL, 
VATTAVILA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

8 03/01/2026 SARATH JOSE B BINUMONE J (FTHR) Santa Maria Novella, 
Mampuzha Road, 
Poottanimukku, 

Kottamkara, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

Kollam

  

9 03/01/2026 REMYA LEKSHMI R GOPAKUMAR A 
(HSBN)

RAHUL BHAVAN, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NALLILA, NALLILA, 
691515, KOLLAM

  

10 03/01/2026 SHANAVAS SHEHEEDA S (WIFE) 010/612 FATHIMA 
MANZIL, NEAR 

MOSQUE, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KUNDARA

  

11 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNJU KASHIM KUNJU 
(FTHR)

008/1363 FATHIMA 
MANZIL, 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
VADAKKEMUKKU, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

12 03/01/2026 ANUSHA S KRISHNA SATHEESAN K 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA BHAVAN, 
CHERUMOODU, 
VELLIMON P O, 

PERINAD, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

13 03/01/2026 SATHYABALAN B ANITHA (WIFE) S A VILASAM, 
KALLINGAL, 

PERUMPUZHA 
THAZHAM, 

PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

14 03/01/2026 JIBI BABU PRADEEP T (HSBN) 22/761 EDEN VILLA, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

15 03/01/2026 REKHA CHANDRAN RAJEEV R (HSBN) RAJEEVAM 
KOCHALUVILA 

VEEDU, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

16 03/01/2026 SAJAD N NOUSHAD (FTHR) 07/147 SAJID 
MANZIL, 

CHERIKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

17 03/01/2026 Sulbath S Shukkoor (HSBN) Laksham Veedu Colony, 
PULIYILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

18 03/01/2026 ALJISHA N NISHAD  B (FTHR) NALLUVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

19 03/01/2026 PRASOBH G SINIMOL L (WIFE) SIBINIVAS, 
MUKHATHALA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

20 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAEED 
A 

ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

THENGUM 
MUGHAM, 

PUTHENKADA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

21 03/01/2026 ANZAR A ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PERAYAM, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

22 03/01/2026 SHEFINSHA S ASHARAF S (FTHR) SHEFINSHA MANZIL, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

23 03/01/2026 SHAJAHAN S SABJAN (FTHR) 20/387 S S MANZIL 
KALARIKKAL, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLUR P O, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

24 03/01/2026 SHEREENA S SHAJAHAN  A (FTHR) PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTACKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

25 03/01/2026 RAJILA A SHAMEER KHAN 
(HSBN)

19/347,THEKKE 
CHARUVIL, 

MYLAPURE,UMAYANALLOOR 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

26 03/01/2026 Ahammad Thanseeh T Thaha M (FTHR) Pallivadakakathil, 
Kulappadam, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

27 03/01/2026 SHIBINA S SHAJAHAN S (FTHR) SHIBINA MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR P 

O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

28 03/01/2026 R SAIDALI RAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

822, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

29 03/01/2026 SHUKKOOR ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

LAKSHAM VEEDU 
COLONY, PULIYILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

30 03/01/2026 Anamika  Priya Binumon  S K (FTHR) Mudappilangal House, 
Chandanathope 
P.O,Mammood, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

Kollam

  

31 03/01/2026 NESEEMABEEVI S SHAJAHAN A (HSBN) PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTACKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

32 03/01/2026 SAIDALI S ASHARAF S (FTHR) SHEFINSHA MANZIL, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

33 03/01/2026 FATHIMA S SUDHEER E (FTHR) VALIYAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

34 03/01/2026 RABIYA FATHIMA A 
K 

AHAMMADU 
KHABEER M (FTHR)

RABIYA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM, 

691005, KOLLAM

  

35 03/01/2026 NADIRSHA S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTACKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

36 03/01/2026 SHUKKOOR ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

LASHAM VEEDU 
COLONY, PULIYILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

37 03/01/2026 SANDHYA MOL L MANOJ KUMAR 
(HSBN)

MANOJ BHAVAN, 
CHERIYELA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

38 03/01/2026 ABDUL VAHAB  ABOOBECKER (FTHR) thadavila puthen veedu, 
kuttichira, kottamkara, t 

k m c  po, 691005, 
kollam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

39 03/01/2026 MUHAMED FAYIS S SAKEER HUSAIN E 
(FTHR)

PALAVILA HOUSE, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERINAD, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

40 03/01/2026 REJIMON R RAHIM (FTHR) ROADVILA VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

41 03/01/2026 ANZIYAMOL  A MUHAMMAD YASIN 
S (FTHR)

11/1631, 
KOLAPOIKAYIL 

VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHATHAZHAM 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

42 03/01/2026 SHEMEERA S MANSOOR (HSBN) 18/418 BISMI 
MANZIL, 

MYLAPURE, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLUR P O, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

43 03/01/2026 SAID ALI  S SUDHEER (FTHR) VALIYAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

44 03/01/2026 THANSY L ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

THACHANTAZHIKOM, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

45 03/01/2026 Sajeena Beevi Asharafudeen (HSBN) RIZWAN MANZIL,, 
PALATHARA 

NAGAR2, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

46 03/01/2026 SHEEJA U UMMAR KUTTY 
(FTHR)

NOUSHAD MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

47 03/01/2026 ABHIJITH M G MANIKANDAN 
ACHARY C  (FTHR)

PARVATHY 
VILASAM, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

48 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SUHAIL J 

JALAL A (FTHR) NAHAS MANZIL, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

49 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED AHSAN 
R

RAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

822, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

50 03/01/2026 NISVIN MOHAMMED 
NIZAR 

NIZAR SULAIMAN 
KUNJU (FTHR)

NAZIA MANZIL, 
VEPPINMUKKU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

51 03/01/2026 AJMAL HASHIMJI M H HASHIMJI (FTHR) HASHIMJI MANZIL, 
NEDUVATHOOR, 
NEDUVATHOOR, 

NEELESWARAM P O, 
691505, 

KOTTARAKKARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

52 03/01/2026 SAUDA BEEVI IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(HSBN)

FAZIL MANZIL, 
CHENTHAPURE, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

53 03/01/2026 SANDHRA S ANILKUMAR C 
(FTHR)

SANDRA 
BHAVANAM, 
PALLIMON 

KIZHAKKEKAAR, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

54 03/01/2026 SALIHA S ANEESHA  A R 
(FTHR)

17/721 WHITE 
HOUSE, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLUR P O, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

55 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUHSIN A 

AHMED NOORI A 
(FTHR)

MUHSIN MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

56 03/01/2026 SHAJAHAN A ABDUL VAHID 
(FTHR)

SHAJAHAN MANZIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

57 03/01/2026 ALFIYA S SHAMLAD B (FTHR) 16/657 PARASSERIL 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

58 03/01/2026 NIZAR S K A SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

NAZIA MANZIL, 
VEPPINMUKKU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

59 03/01/2026 Muhammed Sha S Shajahan B (FTHR) Chathanpara, 
Mandalam, Kottamkara, 

Alummoodu P O, 
691577, Kollam

  

60 03/01/2026 SALIM M MAJEED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

SHIFANA MANZIL, 
PALAMUKKU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

61 03/01/2026 ALFIYA S SUDHEER A (FTHR) 14/543 PLAVILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
MUDEECHIRA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

62 03/01/2026 MAHEEN S SHANAVAS M (FTHR) M S VILLA, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

63 03/01/2026 MAHESWAR SEN MAHASENAN C 
(FTHR)

CHELALM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

64 03/01/2026 NANDINI K THANKAPPAN 
(HSBN)

NANDANAM, 
MAYAMCODE 

KANJIRACODE, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

65 03/01/2026 ALTHAF H HASSAN KOYA 
(FTHR)

JASMIN MANZIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

KOLLAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

66 03/01/2026 SANI S ANILKUMAR C 
(FTHR)

SANDRA 
BHAVANAM, 
PALLIMON 

KIZHAKKEKARA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

67 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAISAL 
N S 

NUJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

68 03/01/2026 Fathima T Thaha A (FTHR) Chathanpara Veedu, 
Mandalam, Kottamkara, 

Alummoodu P O, 
691577, Kollam

  

69 03/01/2026 PRAVEENA RAJI P RAJESH (HSBN) 21/1094 
THIRUVONAM, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLUR P O, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

70 03/01/2026 Nejitha Najeem Najeem B (FTHR) N N Manzil, 
Kannanalloor, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Kollam

  

71 03/01/2026 MUJAN  M THAJUDEEN (FTHR) THODIYIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KUTTICHIRA, 
KOLLAM, T K M C P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

72 03/01/2026 FARZANA NAZARIN 
N S

NAZARUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

Thoppil veedu, 
mekkone, kottamkara, 

chandhanathope, 
691014, kollam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

73 03/01/2026 HASHIR N S NAJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 

NEDUMPANA PO, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

74 03/01/2026 AJMAL J KABEER (FTHR) KATTAZHIKATHU 
MELATHIL, 

KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

75 03/01/2026 MAHASENAN chellappan (FTHR) CHELLAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

76 03/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN NAZAR (FTHR) KALILAZHIKATHU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

PANKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

77 03/01/2026 fouzia fazil shyni a (MTHR) fouziamanzil, 
muttakkavu, 

nedumpana, nedumpana, 
691503, kollam

  

78 03/01/2026 SHIHAB M MAJEED KUTTY S 
(FTHR)

12/320 SHMANAD 
MANZIL, 

KIZHAVOOR 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

79 03/01/2026 BADARUDEEN K KASEEM KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PALAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
KOLLAM, 

VELLIMON, 691501, 
KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

80 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAIZAL 
N 

NISSAM A (FTHR) 15/883,FAIZAL 
MANZIL, 

THAZHUTHALA,KANNANALLOOR 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

81 03/01/2026 Shamziya A Anzar A (FTHR) Shamsiya Dale, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam, 691005, 

Kollam

  

82 03/01/2026 FARHANA NAZARIN 
N S

NAZARUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

Thoppil veedu, 
Mekkone, Kottamkara, 

chandhanathope, 
691014, kollam

  

83 03/01/2026 ASNA K KAREEM M (FTHR) 08/107 CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR 
NEAR M K L M H S S, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

84 03/01/2026 SUMA C RETHIKUMAR T 
(HSBN)

KONATHUVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

ELAVOOR, 
ELAVOOR, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

85 03/01/2026 FOUSIYA S SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

86 03/01/2026 SHINAS S SHEREEF A (FTHR) SHEFIN MANZIL, 
PAZHANGALAM, , 

NALLILA, 691515, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

87 03/01/2026 AMAL M RANJAN MANORANJAN S 
(FTHR)

ANANTHASAYANAM 
PERAYAM 

UMAYANALLOOR 
PO, puthichira junction, 

thazhuthala, 
UMAYANALLOOR IE 
PO, 691589, KOLLAM

  

88 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
A 

ABDUL MANAF 
(FTHR)

13/422,ASLAM 
MANZIL, 

KIZHAVOOR,MUKHATHALA 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

89 03/01/2026 KHIRAN J R JAYARAM L (FTHR) KANJIRAMTHUNDIL 
ANIL BHAVAN, 

KUNDARA, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

KUNDRA P O, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

90 03/01/2026 T FATHIMA MUHAMMED RIYAS 
(HSBN)

HASHIM MANZIL, 
VILAYILKADA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

91 03/01/2026 SHEEJA R DAVOOD B (HSBN) CHIRAYIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
KUTTYCHIRA, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

92 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI S A SALAHUDEEN 
(FTHR)

PANAVILA 
KANNIMEL 
THUNDIL, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA PO, 

NEDUMPANA, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

93 03/01/2026 ANZAR B BASHEERKUTTY 
(FTHR)

MAMOOTTIL VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

94 03/01/2026 NISHA S NISHAD NISHAD B (FTHR) NALLUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PERAYAM 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

95 03/01/2026 Antony S Sajeev A (FTHR) Mukaluvila Veedu, 
Kanjiracode Near Alind, 
Mulavana, Kundara P O, 

691501, Kollam

  

96 03/01/2026 SIDHRA RASHEED RASHEED P (FTHR) 13/494 THANAL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

97 03/01/2026 Manzoor S Shemeena (MTHR) Kunnuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Kannanalloor, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Kollam

  

98 03/01/2026 FATHIMA S SIDDIQUE (FTHR) PUTHENVVEETTIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

99 03/01/2026 S RAMACHANDRAN N SIVARAMAN 
(FTHR)

ADWAITHAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

100 03/01/2026 Aswin S Sajeev A (FTHR) Mukaluvila Veedu, Near 
Alind, Mulavana, 

Kundara P O, 691501, 
Kollam

  

101 03/01/2026 RENJITH  p PAZHANI APPAN K 
(FTHR)

REMA NIVAS, 
CHENTHAPURE, 

Kottamkara, DECENT 
JUNCTION, 671577, 

Kottamkara

  

102 03/01/2026 SHANAVAS B BASHEER (FTHR) SHAINI HOUSE, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

103 03/01/2026 SABITH RASHEED RASHEED P (FTHR) 13/494 THANAL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

104 03/01/2026 SUNITHA O S RAMACHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

ADWAITHAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

105 03/01/2026 JAMEELA ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

15/387 NASEEMA 
MANZIL, PERAYAM 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

106 03/01/2026 sajeer s SHAMEER K (FTHR) KUTTITHAN VILA 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, kollam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

107 03/01/2026 ALIYA SHAJAHAN SHAJAHAN K (FTHR) 17/798, 
ALUMMOOTTIL 

VEEDU, PERAYAM, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

108 03/01/2026 DEEPA T S  SURESH KUMAR B 
(HSBN)

10/863 ASHOKA 
BHAVANAM, 

PERUMPUZHA, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

109 03/01/2026 NIHAL  N MILAMOL (MTHR) KOTTOOR POIKAYIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
ELAMPLLOOR, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

110 03/01/2026 NAZILA A SHANAVAS 
BASHEER (HSBN)

KUNJAMINA HOUSE, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

111 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED AZIF A ABDUL SHAREEF 
(FTHR)

HOUSE NO 03/725 
VILAYIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

112 03/01/2026 RAHUMATHULLAKHAN ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

4/608, 
ALANGADUVILA 

VEEDU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

113 03/01/2026 NAJAD N NISSAMUDHEEN E 
(MTHR)

KOTTOOR POIKAYIL 
PUTYHEN VEEDU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

114 03/01/2026 FATHIMA M MAHIN M (FTHR) SAIDALI MANZIL, 
MUKHATHALA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

115 03/01/2026 HANNA MARIYAM A ABDULLA KUNJU E 
(FTHR)

YASEEN MANZIL, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNUR, 

691537, KOLLAM

  

116 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAMMAS S 

SALIM (FTHR) THATTUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

117 03/01/2026 ALNA N NAVAS (FTHR) PARAMBIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

118 03/01/2026 BATHISHA P NIZARUDEEN (HSBN) 06/70,RAMEESA 
MANZIL, 

VADAKKEMUKKU,KANNANALLOOR 
P O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

119 03/01/2026 SYEDALI N NIZAR Y (FTHR) KALLUVILA VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

120 03/01/2026 JAMEELA BEEVI S RAHUMATHULLA 
KHAN (HSBN)

4/608, ALANGADAN 
VILA VEEDU, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

121 03/01/2026 Sainullabdeen A Aliyaru Kunju (FTHR) Anas Manzil, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

122 03/01/2026 FIROSKHAN A J ABDULBASHEER 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KUNDARA

  

123 03/01/2026 SHAHULHAMEED MUHAMMEDUSALI 
(FTHR)

SHAMNA MANZIL, 
VETTILATHAZHAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, KOLLAM

  

124 03/01/2026 SMITHA JOHN PRINCE PHILIP 
(HSBN)

VELLANICOTTU 
LENNA BHAVAN, 

PALLIMUKKU, 
KUNDARA P O, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

125 03/01/2026 NOORJAHAN A IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(HSBN)

MELEVILA VEEDU, P 
K JUNCTION, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

126 03/01/2026 AKHIL H Harilal V (FTHR) 313(21/352), TEJUS, 
PUTHANCHANDA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMAPANA, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

127 03/01/2026 ARYA  SUNIL SUNIL KUMAR C V 
(FTHR)

16/198/ CHARAVOOR 
VEEDU, T K M 

COLLEGE, PEROOR, 
T K M COLLEGE, 
691500, KUNDARA

  

128 03/01/2026 ABHIJITH  R REMESH KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

21/219 
PARANKIMAMVILA 
VEEDU, KALAKKAL, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA  P O, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

129 03/01/2026 BADRI RAJ A R  A K RAJESHWARAN 
(FTHR)

THAMPAN 
MANDIRAM, 
KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

130 03/01/2026 ABHIRAMI  R REMESH KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

21/219 
PARANKIMAMVILA 
VEEDU, KALAKKAL, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA  P O, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

131 03/01/2026 CHRISTY VARGHESE TOMSON THOMAS 
(HSBN)

VILAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, NALLILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

132 03/01/2026 APARNA AJI AJIKUMAR M (FTHR) 290/18, SREE ROHINI, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

133 03/01/2026 JISHA ANNAM REJI SANJAY MATHEW 
PHILIP (HSBN)

THADAVILA, 
VELUTHAMPI 

NAGAR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

134 03/01/2026 SURYA K ANIL KUMAR (HSBN) 6/305 SHARON 
BHAVAN, 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
CHERIKONAM, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

135 03/01/2026 SOFIYA SHEHEER S (HSBN) 17/787 VAZHAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

136 03/01/2026 SABEENA SHAJAHAN S (HSBN) 12/1058 CHARUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

137 03/01/2026 AHAMAD YAZIN N R NOUSHAD J (FTHR) R S NIVAS, 
CHIRAYIL BHAGOM, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

138 03/01/2026 BISMILLAH 
SUBHANA N 

NISSAMUDEEN E 
(FTHR)

BISMILLAH MANZIL, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

139 03/01/2026 THAMANNAH 
KHALEEL 

KHALEEL RAHMAN 
S H (FTHR)

KALEEKKAL HOUSE, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

140 03/01/2026 JANAKI VINOD VINOD S (FTHR) 14/496,KAROTTU 
VEEDU, 

PERAYAM,UMAYANALLOOR 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

141 03/01/2026 ARDRA SUNIL SUNIL  KUMAR C V 
(FTHR)

16/198 CHARAVOOR 
VEEDU, T K M 

COLLEGE, PEROOR, 
T K M COLLEGE, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

142 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL 
N 

NAJEEM (FTHR) NAZIYA MANZIL, 
KUNDUMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

143 03/01/2026 THEJAS V VASU S (FTHR) PANAYIL VEEDU, 
CHERIYELA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KUNDARA

  

144 03/01/2026 BEENA MOL S VIPINKUMAR S 
(HSBN)

SREEVALSAM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

145 03/01/2026 BISMILLAH 
QURAISH 

NIZAMUDEEN E 
(FTHR)

BISMILLAH MANZIL, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

146 03/01/2026 ANILKUMAR V VASUDEVAN (FTHR) SHARON BHAVAN, 
KANNANALLOOR P 

O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 

CHERIKONAM, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

147 03/01/2026 SAJILA K SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SABEEDA MANZIL, 
KAIRALI JUNCTION, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

148 03/01/2026 NADEERA BEEVI KABEER KUTTY 
(HSBN)

09/698, RAFI MANZIL, 
THATTARKONAM, 

TKMC P O, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

149 03/01/2026 SHAFI S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) CHERUKARA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

150 03/01/2026 NIZAM M MEERA SAHIB (FTHR) KETTIDATHIL 
VEEDU, MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

151 03/01/2026 Muhammed rafil  kamarudeen kutty  
(FTHR)

Jabir manzil, 
nedumpana, nedumpana, 

nedumpana, 691576, 
kollam

  

152 03/01/2026 RUCSANA S NOUSHAD K (FTHR) VAZHUVELI 
THODIYIL, ASLAM 

MANZIL, PEROOR, T 
K M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

153 03/01/2026 Jaisna Jose BEENA JOSE (MTHR) JOBY NIVAS, N S 
NAGAR, PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 
691503, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

154 03/01/2026 SHAN B BASHEER (FTHR) AAYISHADALE, 
VATTAVILA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

155 03/01/2026 ALEENA BIJU BIJU LEONS (FTHR) PLAVILA 
GETHSEMANE 

GARDEN, 
MULAVANA, 
PERAYAM, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

156 03/01/2026 SURUMI S SHAN B (HSBN) AAYISHADALE, 
VATTAVILA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

157 03/01/2026 NIZARUDEEN Y YUNUS KUNJU 
(FTHR)

06/70,RAMEESA 
MANZIL, 

VADAKKEMUKKU, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

158 03/01/2026 FATHIMA J S MOHAMMED SAJID 
K (HSBN)

VARUTHUNDIL 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
VELLIMON, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

159 03/01/2026 UMMU HABEEBA S SHAHEER (FTHR) HABEEBA MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
PUNNOOR, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

160 03/01/2026 SEYYID 
MUHAMMAD 

MUHIUDDEEN  
BAFAQI S

SEIDAHAMMED 
KOYA T (FTHR)

BABHAKI MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KUNDARA

  

161 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAS 
N

NIZAM  I (FTHR) 20/626 PALAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

MYLAPORE, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLUR P O, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

162 03/01/2026 SHAHANA SHIHAB S SHIHABUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

SHAHANA MANZIL, 
AMBIPOIKA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
AMBIPOIKA, 691501, 

KUNDARA

  

163 03/01/2026 SUMEENA S SABEER I (HSBN) KOCHEZHUTHANIYIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLUR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

164 03/01/2026 Afzina Khan Sheeja Beevi (MTHR) Anziya Manzil, Puliyila, 
Pallimon, Nallila, 
691515, Kollam

  

165 03/01/2026 ASHIFA S SHARAFUDEEN T 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
KOCHUVILA, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

166 03/01/2026 SIDHAN S SIYAD B (FTHR) NALLUVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

167 03/01/2026 ANZIL S Sainullabdeen A (FTHR) Anas Manzil, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

168 03/01/2026 GEETHA B RATHIKUMAR R 
(HSBN)

03/861 MEENOOS, 
CHERIYELA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

169 03/01/2026 ANAS S Sainullabdeen (FTHR) Anas Manzil, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

170 03/01/2026 SHEFEEK J JAMALUDEEN (FTHR) SHEHEEDA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

171 03/01/2026 LIGI P VINOD L (HSBN) HOLY FAMILY 
HOUSE, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

172 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAN S SHARAFUDEEN 
(FTHR)

VATTAVILA VEEDU, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

173 03/01/2026 NISHA U NIZAMUDEEN (HSBN) 1210, BEEVI 
FATHIMA MANZIL, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR P O, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

174 03/01/2026 ABIDA BEEVI SIDDIQUE A (HSBN) SHEEBA MANZIL, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

175 03/01/2026 Haridev Prasad S Deepa P (MTHR) sreehari, peroor north, 
kottamkara, TKMC, 

691005, kollam

  

176 03/01/2026 SAHALUDEEN ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

08/292 THUNDIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

177 03/01/2026 Sumayya Beevi shihabudeen (HSBN) nediyavila thekkathil, 
Mekone, kottamkara, 

chadhanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

178 03/01/2026 MEHRUNNIZA E ABDUL MUTHALEF 
M (HSBN)

DARUL RAHUMATH, 
MEKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


